
 

 

 Exam Portions and schedule (Grade: 10) 

2022/2023 

 

 

Term 1 Final Exam 

 

Subject Exam Date  Duration Portion / Topics 

Resources 

Worksheets 
(Code/Title) 

Textbook 

Lesson/Activity Page 

CHEMISTRY SUN,20/11/2022 

8
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0
 

Chapter 10 – Acids and bases  
10.1 - How acidic? 
10.2 - properties of acids  
10.3 - Properties of bases  
10.5 - Oxides  
Chapter 11 – Making salts  
11.1 - Making salts  
11.2 - Making soluble salts  
11.3 - Making insoluble salts  
Chapter 12 – The periodic table  
12.1 - The periodic table  
12.2 - Group 1 metals  
12.3 - The halogens (group VII) 
12.4 - Transition Metals  
 

PowerPoints on google 
classrooms 
Revision guides 

Exam style 
questions  

126 - 161 

English MON,21/11/2022 

Reading Comprehension 

(Unseen Passage) 

Summary Writing  

Email Writing   
 

Google Classroom 
Presentations  

Unit 1-7 

 

 

ARABIC TUE,22/11/2022 

ّ لقراءة  : تحليل نصّ شعريّ خارج    

يالقواعد 
ّ
: درس الفعل اللازم والفعل المتعد . 

ّ للمجهول   
  للمعلوم والمبن 

 .درس الفعل المبن 

: إنتاج نصّ حجاج   متكامل  الإنتاج الكتاب   

 العناصر
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Term 1 Final Exam 

 

Subject Exam Date  Duration Portion / Topics 

Resources 

Worksheets 
(Code/Title) 

Textbook 

Lesson/Activity Page 

PHYSICS WED,23/11/2022 

8
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0
 

CHAPTER 8 :ELECTRICITY 
8.01 electric charge 1 
8.02 electric charge 2 
8.06 Resistance 1 
8.07 Resistance 2 
8.09 Series and Parallel 

 Worksheets 

 PowerPoints 

 Notes 

  

BUSINESS THU,24/11/2022 

8
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0
 

Lesson 15 - Production of good and 
services 
 

Lesson 17 –Achieving quality  
Production 

 

Lesson 18 - Location Decision  

Note books 
Power points 
Activities related to 
the lesson 
Notes related to 
the lesson 
Case study related 
to the lesson 

Exam style PAGE 203 –
210 
 
PAGE 229-
233 
 
PAGE 235-
240 

BIOLOGY 
 

SUN,27/11/2022 

8
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0
 

Chapter 16 Reproduction  
16.1: Asexual and sexual reproduction  

16.2: Flower structure  

16.3: Pollination 

16.4: Fertilization and Seed formation 

16.5: the male reproductive system 

16.6: the female reproductive system 

16.7: fertilization and implantation 

16.8: Pregnancy 

16.9: Antenatal care and birth 

16.10: Sex hormones  

16.11: The menstrual cycle  

16.14: Sexually transmitted infections 

Pages 184-204, 210-212 

-Worksheets in 
power point on 
google classroom 
 
 
-Past test papers 
and their answers 
on google 
classroom  

 
 
 
 
 

End of chapter 
questions  

 
 
 
 
 

212-213 
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Term 1 Final Exam 

 

Subject Exam Date  Duration Portion / Topics 

Resources 

Worksheets 
(Code/Title) 

Textbook 

Lesson/Activity Page 

COMPUTER Sc MON,28/11/2022 

8
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0
 

Chapter 7 - Algorithm Design and 

Problem Solving 

7.1 The program development life 

cycle 

7.2: Computer Systems, sub-systems, 

and decomposition 

7.3: Explaining the purpose of an 

algorithm 

7.4: Standard methods of solution 

7.5: Validation and verification 
7.6: Test data 
7.7: Trace tables to document dry 

runs of algorithms 
7.8: Identifying errors in algorithms 
7.9: Writing and amending 

algorithms 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Google class 

room assignments 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 

Page no: 

258 – 298 

 

Economics TUE,29/11/2022 

The nature of economic-  

1.1.1-Finite resources of the factors of 
production 
1.1.2- Economics and free goods. 

 The factors of production-. 
 1.2.1- Definitions of the factors of 
production. 
1.2.2- Mobility of the factors of 
production 
1.3- OPPURTUNITY COST 

1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.2.1 
1.2.2 
 
 
 
 
1.3.1  
1.3.2 

Exam styles 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Exam styles 

 
PAGE NO- 
2-13 

 
 

 
 

Page 20-23 



 

 

 Exam Portions and schedule (Grade: 10) 

2022/2023 

 

 

Term 1 Final Exam 

 

Subject Exam Date  Duration Portion / Topics 

Resources 

Worksheets 
(Code/Title) 

Textbook 

Lesson/Activity Page 

MATH WED,30/11/2022 

8
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0
 

Chapter 21 Straight Line Graphs 

Chapter 22 Geometrical Vocabulary & 
Construction 

Chapter 23 Similarity & Congruence 

Chapter 24 Symmetry 

Chapter 25 Angle Properties 

Chapter 26 Measures 

Chapter 27 Perimeter ,Area & Volume 

   

 

  

As assured with the Heads of Departments 

 All Content has been discussed with students before upload. 

 All complex lessons have been summarized for students, and revised again. 

 All students are familiar and trained enough on the exam activities.  

 

 


