Exam Portions and schedule (Grade: 10) 2022/2023



	Exam Date	Duration	Portion / Topics	Resources		
Subject				Worksheets	Textbook	
				(Code/Title)	Lesson/Activity	Page
CHEMISTRY	SUN,20/11/2022	8:00-10:00	Chapter 10 – Acids and bases 10.1 - How acidic? 10.2 - properties of acids 10.3 - Properties of bases 10.5 - Oxides Chapter 11 – Making salts 11.1 - Making salts 11.2 - Making soluble salts 11.3 - Making insoluble salts Chapter 12 – The periodic table 12.1 - The periodic table 12.2 - Group 1 metals 12.3 - The halogens (group VII) 12.4 - Transition Metals	PowerPoints on google classrooms Revision guides	Exam style questions	126 - 161
English	MON,21/11/2022	∞	Reading Comprehension (Unseen Passage) Summary Writing Email Writing	Google Classroom Presentations	Unit 1-7	
ARABIC	TUE,22/11/2022		لقراءة: تحليل نصّ شعريّ خارجيّ .القواعد: درس الفعل اللازم والفعل المتعدّي .درس الفعل المبني للمعلوم والمبنيّ للمجهول الإنتاج الكتابي: إنتاج نصّ حجاجي متكامل العناصر			

Exam Portions and schedule (Grade: 10) 2022/2023



				Resources		
Subject	Exam Date	Duration	Portion / Topics	Worksheets	Textbo	ook
				(Code/Title)	Lesson/Activity	Page
PHYSICS	WED,23/11/2022	8:00-10:00	CHAPTER 8 :ELECTRICITY 8.01 electric charge 1 8.02 electric charge 2 8.06 Resistance 1 8.07 Resistance 2 8.09 Series and Parallel	WorksheetsPowerPointsNotes		
BUSINESS	THU,24/11/2022	8:00-10:00	Lesson 15 -Production of good and services Lesson 17 –Achieving quality Production Lesson 18 -Location Decision	Note books Power points Activities related to the lesson Notes related to the lesson Case study related to the lesson	Exam style	PAGE 203 – 210 PAGE 229- 233 PAGE 235- 240
BIOLOGY	SUN,27/11/2022	8:00-10:00	Chapter 16 Reproduction 16.1: Asexual and sexual reproduction 16.2: Flower structure 16.3: Pollination 16.4: Fertilization and Seed formation 16.5: the male reproductive system 16.6: the female reproductive system 16.7: fertilization and implantation 16.8: Pregnancy 16.9: Antenatal care and birth 16.10: Sex hormones 16.11: The menstrual cycle 16.14: Sexually transmitted infections Pages 184-204, 210-212	-Worksheets in power point on google classroom -Past test papers and their answers on google classroom	End of chapter questions	212-213

Exam Portions and schedule (Grade: 10) 2022/2023



	Exam Date	Duration	Portion / Topics	Resources		
Subject				Worksheets	Textbo	ook
				(Code/Title)	Lesson/Activity	Page
COMPUTER Sc	MON,28/11/2022	8:00-10:00	Chapter 7 - Algorithm Design and Problem Solving 7.1 The program development life cycle 7.2: Computer Systems, sub-systems, and decomposition 7.3: Explaining the purpose of an algorithm 7.4: Standard methods of solution 7.5: Validation and verification 7.6: Test data 7.7: Trace tables to document dry runs of algorithms 7.8: Identifying errors in algorithms 7.9: Writing and amending algorithms	Google class room assignments		Page no: 258 – 298
Economics	TUE,29/11/2022		-The nature of economic 1.1.1-Finite resources of the factors of production 1.1.2- Economics and free goods. The factors of production 1.2.1- Definitions of the factors of production. 1.2.2- Mobility of the factors of production 1.3- OPPURTUNITY COST	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.2.1 1.2.2 1.3.1 1.3.2	Exam styles Exam styles	PAGE NO- 2-13 Page 20-23

Exam Portions and schedule (Grade: 10) 2022/2023



	Exam Date	Duration	Portion / Topics	Resources		
Subject				Worksheets	Textbook	
				(Code/Title)	Lesson/Activity	Page
	WED,30/11/2022		Chapter 21 Straight Line Graphs			
MATH		000	Chapter 22 Geometrical Vocabulary &			
			Construction			
			Chapter 23 Similarity & Congruence			
			Chapter 24 Symmetry			
			Chapter 25 Angle Properties			
		∞	Chapter 26 Measures			
			Area & Volume ,Chapter 27 Perimeter			

As assured with the Heads of Departments

- \checkmark All Content has been discussed with students before upload.
- \checkmark All complex lessons have been summarized for students, and revised again.
- ✓ All students are familiar and trained enough on the exam activities.